
Woodruff Place Civic League 
General Membership Meeting 

Woodruff Place Town Hall – 735 East Drive 
 

 
 
May 14, 2018 

 
Preceding the meeting ­ Department of Natural Resources (DNR) Tree Maintenance 
demonstration and Q&A ­ 6:15PM at Town Hall / Esplanade 
 
Call to Order – 7pm 
 
Old Business:  
1. Secretary’s Report  – Erik Muelhausen  
◦ March General Membership meeting report 

2. Treasurer’s Report  – James Ryan 
 
Updates: 

● City Representatives :  
o Karen Dunn – Marion County Health Department 

▪ KDunn@marionhealth.org 
o Olubunmi Ijose – Mayor’s Neighborhood Advocate 

▪ olubunmi.ijose@indy.gov 
o Diana Vanarsdall – Community Outreach, Sheriff's Office 

▪ Diana.Vanarsdall@indy.gov 
o Steve Talley – East District Crime Watch Specialist 

▪ Steve.Talley@indy.gov 
o Alicia Baker ­ John Boner Neighborhood Centers, Community Builder 

▪ abaker@jbncenters.org 
● Pathways over Pogues  ­ Laurie Klinger 
● Flea Market  ­ Matt Settimi 
● HUNI ­  Tom Abeel 
● History Lesson  ­ Sally Cook 
● Fountains Update ­  Ken Brooks (via Matt Belsaas) 

 
New Business 
Good of the Order 

● Arsenal 5k Scholarship Presentation  ­ Tessie Lloyd­Jones 
● New Neighbor Introductions  ­ Matt Belsaas 

Adjourn 
 
Next General Membership Meeting:  July 9, 2018 ­ 7pm 
  

WP Civic League Board |  civicleagueboard@woodruffplace.org 
WP Foundation |  foundation@woodruffplace.org 

WP Historic Preservation Committee |  preservation@woodruffplace.org 
 

www.woodruffplace.org 
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